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VIA FIRST-CLASS MAIL

March 5, 2008

Ms. Debra Howland

Executive Director and Secretary

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street

Concord, NH 03301

Re: DRM 07-119 & DRM 08-004 (Proposed Rulemaking/Puc 1300 Utility Pole Attachments)
Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matters, on behalf of eight New Hampshire
incumbent local exchange carriers who are members of the New Hampshire Telephone
Association, are an original and seven (8) written copies of the "Comments of Eight ILEC
Members of the New Hampshire Telephone Association." The Comments are submitted
pursuant to RSA 541-A:11, I & VIII, in response to the Public Utilities Commission's request for
comments on a possible rulemaking regarding utility pole attachments.

An electronic copy of the foregoing document has been delivered separately to you, the Staff and
interested persons. I have also included an extra written copy of the attached document. Would
you kindly date-stamp the extra copy and return it to me in the enclosed self-addressed, postage-
prepaid envelope?

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Paul J. Phillips W

Encls.

cc: NHPUC Electronic Service List/DRM 08-004
New Hampshire Telephone Association clients

421 Summer Street ~ PO.Box 159 St. Johnshury, Vermont 05819-0159 tel 802748 5061  fax 802 748 3976 www.ppeclaw.com



State of New Hampshire
Before the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

DRM -07-119
DRM 08-004

Proposed Rulemaking (Puc 1300 — Utility Pole Attachments)

SERVICE LIST

Original + 7 hardcopies + E-mail:

Debra A. Howland

Executive Director & Secretary
N.H. Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
executive.director@puc.nh.qov

1 Copy Each (or by E-mail if E-mail Address
Shown):

Donald Kreis, General Counsel

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301-2429

(603) 271-6006

donald.kreis@puc.nh.qov

F. Anne Ross, Esq.

Director, Legal Division

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301-2429

(603) 271-6005

F.Anne.Ross@puc.nh.qov

Kathryn M. Bailey

Director, Telecommunications Division

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301-2429

(603) 271-2431

kate.bailey@puc.nh.qov

Amanda Noonan

Director, Consumer Affairs Division

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301-2429
Amanda.Noonan@puc.nh.gov

Meredith A. Hatfield, Esq.
Office of Consumer Advocate
21 S. Fruit St, Suite 18
Concord, NH 03301-2429

(603) 2711174
meredith.hatfield@puc.nh.qov

Christopher J. Allwarden

Public Service of New Hampshire
780 North Commercial Street
P.O. Box 330

Manchester, NH 03105
allwacj@nu.com

Alexandra E. Blackmore, Esq.

Granite State Electric Company
d/b/a National Grid

25 Research Drive

Westborough, MA 05182

alexandra.blackmore@us.ngrid.com

Frederick J. Coolbroth, Esq.
Devine Millimet & Branch, P.A.
43 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 410-1703
fcoolbroth@devinemillimet.com

Victor D. Del Vecchio,Esq.
Verizon New England, Inc.

185 Franklin Street, 13th Floor
Boston, MA 02110-1585
victor.delvecchio@verizon.com




Karon Doughty

Union Telephone

7 Central Street, P.O. Box 577
Farmington, NH 03835
kdoughty@utel.com

Robert E. Dunn, Jr., Esq.

Devine Millimet & Branch, P.A.

49 North Main Street, P.O. Box 3610
Concord, NH 03301
rdunn@devinemillimet.com

William D. Durand

New England Cable and Telecommunications
Association

10 Forbes Rd., Suite 440W

Braintree, MA 02184

wdurand@necta.info

Gerald M. Eaton

Public Service of New Hampshire

780 North Commerical St., P.O. Box 330
Manchester, NH 03105-0330
eatongm@nu.com

Robert T. Hybsch

Public Service of New Hampshire

780 North Commercial St., P.O. Box 330
Manchester, NH 03105-0330
hybscrt@psnh.com

Jeremy L. Katz
segTEL, Inc.

P.O. Box 610
Lebanon, NH 03766
jeremy@seqgtel.com

Kath Mulholland
segTEL, Inc.

P.O. Box 610
Lebanon, NH 03766

kath@segtel.com

John F. Nestor, Il

Verizon New Hampshire

900 Elm Street, Suite 1927
Manchester, NH 03101-2008
john.f.nestor.iii@verizon.com

Meabh Purcell, Esq.
Dewey & LeBoeuf, LLP
260 Franklin Street
Boston, MA 02110-3173
mpurcell@dl.com

Debra A. Martone

TDS Telecom

P.O. Box 337

11 Kearsarge Avenue
Contoocook, NH 03229-0337
debra.martone@tdstelecom.com

Christian Rand

Granite State Telephone, Inc.

600 South Stark Highway, P.O. Box 87
Weare, NH 03281
crand@gstnetworks.com

William Stafford

Granite State Telephone, Inc.

600 South Stark Highway, P.O. Box 87
Weare, NH 03281
bstafford@gstnetworks.com

Jeffrey M. Crudup, Esq.

Adler Pollock & Sheehan, P.C.
One Citizens Plaza, 8th Floor
Providence, Rl 02903-1345
(401) 351-4607
jerudup@apslaw.com

Maura Weston

MM Weston & Associates, PLLC
122 School Street

Concord,NH 03301

(603) 224-4077
mauraweston@comcast.net




